

HB0480/158572/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 480
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 7, strike “authorizing” and substitute “requiring”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 9, strike “A” and substitute “AN UNEXECUTED”; in the same line, after “WARRANT” insert “FOR A MISDEMEANOR OFFENSE”; strike beginning with “FOR” in line 10 down through “YEARS” in line 11; in line 17, strike “MAY” and substitute “SHALL”; in line 26, strike “THE” and substitute “AN”; in the same line, after “WARRANT” insert “FOR A MISDEMEANOR OFFENSE”; and in line 30, strike “SUMMONS,”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 5, after “COMMENCED;” insert “OR”; and strike beginning with “NULLIFY” in line 6 down through “(4)” in line 9.